## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Resolution of Proclamation honoring Nancy Amadeo upon her selection as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2016)
WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo has been selected by the Monterey County Commission of the Status of Women as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2016; and
WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo devotes her time and energy to her community; and
<b>WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo</b> serves on the boards of AMP Media, Community Human Services, the Northern Salinas Valley Mosquito Abatement District, and the League of California Cities' Public Safety Committee; and
<b>WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo</b> is a founding member and past Treasurer of Marina Youth Arts, which raises money to ensure the arts (music, dance, theater, and art) is still available to children in our schools; and
<b>WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo</b> is a founding board member and immediate President of Marina in Motion, a non-profit whose primary mission is to hold forums on issues of importance to the community, primarily forms for those seeking elected office; and
<b>WHEREAS, Nancy Amadeo</b> serves on the Marina City Council and spends time on local veteran issues including the Central Coast Veterans Cemetery and the creation of a Veterans Memorial Trail in Marina.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all citizens thereof, hereby congratulates Nancy Amadeo on her selection as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2016 and honors her contribution to the betterment of Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Dated:
Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California